

College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan



Dr. Nivas JUGGERNATH

Council Decision

Outcome Date: January 21, 2017

The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons imposes the following penalty on Dr. Nivas Juggernath pursuant to **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**:

- 1) Pursuant to Section 54(1)(e) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, the Council reprimands Dr. Juggernath.
- 2) Pursuant to section 54(1)(i) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, the Council directs Dr. Juggernath to pay the costs of and incidental to the investigation and hearing in the amount of \$3,664.00. Such payment shall be made in full by April 21, 2017.
- 3) Pursuant to section 54(2) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, if Dr. Juggernath should fail to pay the costs as required by paragraph 2, Dr. Juggernath's licence shall be suspended until the costs are paid in full.
- 4) Pursuant to section 54 (1)(g) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, Dr. Juggernath is required to take and complete the following retraining or education within a period to be determined by the Registrar:
 - a) The BMJ learning module on confidentiality.
 - b) Review of the resources available on confidentiality through the Canadian Medical Association and the Canadian Medical Protective Association;
- 5) The Council reserves to itself the right to reconsider and amend the time within which payment of costs must be made set out in paragraph 2 and the right to reconsider and amend the requirements of the retraining or education set out in paragraph 4. Such reconsideration shall only be done if requested by Dr. Juggernath.